

27th January, 2025

To,

BSE Limited

Listing Dept. / Dept. of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Security Code: 539301 Security ID : ARVSMART

Dear Sir/Madam,

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Dept., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: ARVSMART

Sub: Media Release titled as "Arvind SmartSpaces to develop a mega industrial park in Ahmedabad spread over ~440 acre with a top-line potential of ~Rs. 1,350 crore".

We are attaching herewith a copy of Media Release dated 27th January, 2025, being issued by the Company titled as <u>"Arvind SmartSpaces to develop a mega industrial park in Ahmedabad spread over "440 acre with a top-line potential of "Rs. 1,350 crsore"</u>.

You are requested to bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Arvind SmartSpaces Limited

Prakash Makwana Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



Arvind SmartSpaces to develop a mega industrial park in Ahmedabad spread over ~440 acre with a top-line potential of ~Rs. 1,350 crore

This Joint development project on NH47, Bavla-Bagodara Road is envisaged to be one of the largest industrial parks in Gujarat

January 27, 2025: Arvind SmartSpaces Limited (ASL), one of India's leading real estate development company, today announced that it has signed an agreement for a large industrial park in Ahmedabad, with a total estimated area of ~440 acre and a top-line potential of ~Rs. 1,350 crore. This mega project is located on NH47, Bavla-Bagodara Road. The project is signed under joint development model (70.5% revenue share).

NH 47 is among one of the major national highways of Gujarat, which on the southern side connects Ahmedabad to all major cities of Saurashtra like Rajkot, Bhavnagar, Jamnagar etc, and on the northern side connects Ahmedabad to cities like Gandhinagar, Mehsana and connects the entire state to Rajasthan. This project is located on NH-47, between Bavla and Bagodara. It is located at a tri-junction that connects the project to Saurashtra region, Vadodara, Ahmedabad and key ports like Kandla, Mundra and Pipavav. The project is also located close to Dedicated Freight Corridor (DFC) and the upcoming Dholera Special Investment Region. There are several large industries in close vicinity which are focused on pharma, engineering, renewables, engineering, logistics and ancillaries. The micro-market is home to several large Industries and industrial parks.

The project is envisaged to be one of the largest industrial parks in Gujarat with end-to-end ecosystem to ensure a thriving environment for industries. The proposed infrastructure includes common effluent treatment plant (CETP), Zero Liquid Discharge (ZLD), labour housing, executive housing, weight bridge, logistics zones, etc.

Commenting on this development, Mr. Kamal Singal, Managing Director and CEO, Arvind Smartspaces said, "We are excited to diversify our horizontal product mix in Ahmedabad and add a large industrial park to our portfolio. With this industrial plotted development, we have further augmented our horizontal portfolio and now have ~77 msf of projects in the Ahmedabad region. Given the healthy performance of the Ahmedabad economy, industrial park development market presents a sustainable and sizeable opportunity, and we remain at the forefront to address it.

Our Business Development initiatives are shaping up well and the cumulative new business development topline potential stands at more than ~Rs. 3,850 Cr for the current year to date. We look forward to add projects across our target markets of MMR, Bengaluru and Ahmedabad in the coming quarters."

About Arvind Smartspaces:

Built on ~120 years old legacy of the Lalbhai Group, and established in year 2008, Arvind SmartSpaces is India's leading real estate development Company headquartered in Ahmedabad. With approximately 100 million square feet of real estate development across the country, the company is focused on delivering real estate solutions that add value to the lives of its customers and is fast emerging as a leading corporate real estate player in the country. The company has real estate developments across Ahmedabad, Gandhinagar, Bangalore and Pune. Backed by the strong brand name of Arvind group and the credibility achieved through already delivered projects, the company has plans to continue the strong growth momentum and deliver value to all stakeholders.



For further information, please contact:

Mitanshu Shah
Chief Financial Officer
T – 079 68267000
Email – mitanshu.shah@arvind.in

Vikram Rajput
Head – Investor Relations
Mobile - +91 96079 96930
Email – vikram.rajput@arvind.in